

**SC-85/19**

**Order no. 12 Dated –30.08.2019.**

This day is fixed for appearance and hearing .

On repeated calls accused is found absent without taking any step.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Perused the record.

Issue W/A against sole accused person namely Bhuban Murmu

**To 05.12.2019 for E/R of W/A of accused namely Bhuban Murmu**

A.D.J. 2nd Court,

Jhargram Paschim Medinipur

Sd/- A. K. Tiwari

A.D.J 2nd Court,

Jhargram,Paschim Medinipur

present except one accused namely Apu Mahata and Hiren Mahata. So far as Hiren Mahata, the accused is concerned, I have perused the medical papers filed on behalf of the accused dated 18/04/2018. It is significant to mention here that the said prescription was issued by Dr. Prasad, an Eye-Surgeon of Disha Hospital but on due scrutiny nothing appears from the said prescription in respect of serious eye injury as stated by the Ld. Advocate. Not only that no latest prescription has been filed by the accused through his Ld. Advocate to inspire the confidence of this court in this regard. Ld. Advocate for the accused submitted that he will file the last medical papers in this regard. The other three accused persons are on interim bail namely Gopal Mahata, Mukul Mahata and Jharna Mahata. All are present before this court as ordered. Hence, their interim bail is extended till 24/07/18.

Considering the submission, the absent petition of Hiren Mahata is allowed for the ends of justice as last chance subject to filing of medical papers on the next date fixed.

As far as accused Apu Mahata is concerned, the said accused is absent without any cogent ground although the accused is on interim bail. Considering his conduct the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against Apu Mahata.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Binpur at at once for execution of W/A against accused Apu Mahata and to file a compliance report positively by 24/07/2018.

Todate i.e. 24/07/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Apu Mahata Sardar.

D/C by me

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

**Order no.**

**Dated – 01/06/2018.**

This day is fixed for appearance and for consideration of charge. Out of five accused persons, three accused persons are present except one accused namely Apu Mahata and Hiren Mahata. So far as Hiren Mahata, the accused is concerned, I have perused the medical papers filed on behalf of the accused dated 18/04/2018. It is significant to mention here that the said prescription was issued by Dr. Prasad, an Eye-Surgeon of Disha Hospital but on due scrutiny nothing appears from the said prescription in respect of serious eye injury as stated by the Ld. Advocate. Not only that no latest prescription has been filed by the accused through his Ld. Advocate to inspire the confidence of this court in this regard. Ld. Advocate for the accused submitted that he will file the last medical papers in this regard. The other three accused persons are on interim bail namely Gopal Mahata, Mukul Mahata and Jharna Mahata. All are present before this court as ordered. Hence, their interim bail is extended till 24/07/18.

Considering the submission, the absent petition of Hiren Mahata is allowed for the ends of justice as last chance subject to filing of medical papers on the next date fixed.

As far as accused Apu Mahata is concerned, the said accused is absent without any cogent ground although the accused is on interim bail. Considering his conduct the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against Apu Mahata.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Binpur at at once for execution of W/A against accused Apu Mahata and to file a compliance report positively by 24/07/2018.

Todate i.e. 24/07/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Apu Mahata Sardar.  
D/C by me

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

**STR – 01/12/17 (134/17)**

**Order no. 32.**

**28/05/2018.**

This day is fixed for production of accused Indrajit Karmakar, appearance of other two accused persons namely Ganesh Tudu and Gobindo Singh. The accused Indrajit Karmakar is produced before this court as ordered. The other two accused persons are found absent at the time of repeated calls. The accused Gobindo Singh is absent by filing a petition u/S. 317 of Cr.P.C and also filed a petition for extension of his interim bail on the ground stated therein. Both the petitions are considered and allowed for the ends of justice as last chance. The interim bail is extended till 29/05/2018. Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.

It is very curious to note that one hazira has been filed on behalf of accused Gobindo Singh and when the matter was called on, Ld. Advocate namely Furgel Hansda clearly submitted before this court that the accused has attended the court of Ld. ACJM-I, Jhargram as one matter/case has been called on there and as such the accused is not in a position to appear before this court. He further submitted that after completion of the said case, the accused will appear before this court. Subsequently, the matter has been called on repeatedly but none appears. Finally, at about 12noon or thereafter, one petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the above mentioned accused namely Gobindo Singh that the accused left the court without informing the Ld. Advocate as he was feeling unwell.

It is very unfortunate and regrettable to note that how hazira has been filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused when his appearance raises question before this court? It is also surprising to note that how an accused can leave a court by filing a hazira? It is also not understandable how Ld. Advocate Sri Furgel Hansda can make his submission before this court as regards to the presence of the accused when the presence of the accused is in doubt?

When the court asked Mr. Hansda in this regard as to why he misled the court by making a false submission then he clearly submitted that he was told by his Ld. Senior Sri Suman Das Mahapatra to make this submission before this court.

Considering the aforesaid circumstances, this court is in dark whether the accused was actually present? Whether the submission made by the Ld. Advocate was a genuine one?

Contd.....

**STR – 01/12/17 (134/17)**

Contd.....**Order no. 32. Dated – 28/05/2018.**

This is a case u/S. 302/201/34 of IPC which has been prima facie levelled against the accused persons. Considering the conduct of the accused and considering the seriousness of the offence this court has no other alternative but to reject the subsequent petition filed by Ld. Advocate Mr. Mahapatra of court by the accused.

Issue W/A against the accused.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Belpahari at once for execution of W/A against accused Gobindo Singh and to file a compliance report positively by 29/05/2018.

Todate i.e. 29/05/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Gobindo Singh and appearance of accused Ganesh Tudu and production of accused Indrajit Karmakar.

CSI, Jhargram is directed to serve the copy of this order to I/C Belpahari at once for his information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.**

**Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram**

**STR – 01/12/17 (134/17)**

**G.R Case No. 688/09 Belpahari P.S Case no. 48/09 dated- 09/10/09 u/S.**

**302/201 of IPC**

**Copy of Order no. 32.**  
**Dated - 28/05/2018.**

This day is fixed for production of accused Indrajit Karmakar, appearance of other two accused persons namely Ganesh Tudu and Gobindo Singh. The accused Indrajit Karmakar is produced before this court as ordered. The other two accused persons are found absent at the time of repeated calls. The accused Gobindo Singh is absent by filing a petition u/S. 317 of Cr.P.C and also filed a petition for extension of his interim bail on the ground stated therein. Both the petitions are considered and allowed for the ends of justice as last chance. The interim bail is extended till 29/05/2018. Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.

It is very curious to note that one hazira has been filed on behalf of accused Gobindo Singh and when the matter was called on, Ld. Advocate namely Furgel Hansda clearly submitted before this court that the accused has attended the court of Ld. ACJM-I, Jhargram as one matter/case has been called on there and as such the accused is not in a position to appear before this court. He further submitted that after completion of the said case, the accused will appear before this court. Subsequently, the matter has been called on repeatedly but none appears. Finally, at about 12noon or thereafter, one petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the above mentioned accused namely Gobindo Singh that the accused left the court without informing the Ld. Advocate as he was feeling unwell.

It is very unfortunate and regrettable to note that how hazira has been filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused when his appearance raises question before this court? It is also surprising to note that how an accused can leave a court by filing a hazira? It is also not understandable how Ld. Advocate Sri Furgel Hansda

can make his submission before this court as regards to the presence of the accused when the presence of the accused is in doubt?

Contd.....

Contd.....**Copy of Order no. 32. Dated – 28/05/2018.**

When the court asked Mr. Hansda in this regard as to why he misled the court by making a false submission then he clearly submitted that he was told by his Ld. Senior Sri Suman Das Mahapatra to make this submission before this court.

Considering the aforesaid circumstances, this court is in dark whether the accused was actually present? Whether the submission made by the Ld. Advocate was a genuine one?

This is a case u/S. 302/201/34 of IPC which has been prima facie levelled against the accused persons. Considering the conduct of the accused and considering the seriousness of the offence this court has no other alternative but to reject the subsequent petition filed by Ld. Advocate Mr. Mahapatra of court by the accused.

Issue W/A against the accused.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Belpahari at once for execution of W/A against accused Gobindo Singh and to file a compliance report positively by 29/05/2018.

Todate i.e. 29/05/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Gobindo Singh and appearance of accused Ganesh Tudu and production of accused Indrajit Karmakar.

CSI, Jhargram is directed to serve the copy of this order to I/C Belpahari at once for his information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

**OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,**  
**JHARGRAM.**

Memo No.158 Dt.28/05/2018.

Let copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C, Belpahari P.S for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

***IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.***

***Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram***

**STR – 13/04/16 (151/17)**

**G.R Case No. 226/14 Binpur P.S Case no. 31/14 dated- 04/4/14 u/S. 363/366/120B of IPC**

**Copy of Order no. 12.**  
**Dated - 08/05/2018.**

This day is fixed for appearance and for consideration of charge. Out of five accused persons, three accused persons are present except one accused namely Apu Mahata and Hiren Mahata. So far as Hiren Mahata, the accused is concerned, I have perused the medical papers filed on behalf of the accused dated 18/04/2018. It is significant to mention here that the said prescription was issued by Dr. Prasad, an Eye-Surgeon of Disha Hospital but on due scrutiny nothing appears from the said prescription in respect of serious eye injury as stated by the Ld. Advocate. Not only that no latest prescription has been filed by the accused through his Ld. Advocate to inspire the confidence of this court in this regard. Ld. Advocate for the accused submitted that he will file the last medical papers in this regard. The other three accused persons are on interim bail namely Gopal Mahata, Mukul Mahata and Jharna Mahata. All are present before this court as ordered. Hence, their interim bail is extended till 24/07/18.

Considering the submission, the absent petition of Hiren Mahata is allowed for the ends of justice as last chance subject to filing of medical papers on the next date fixed.

As far as accused Apu Mahata is concerned, the said accused is absent without any cogent ground although the accused is on interim bail. Considering his conduct the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against Apu Mahata.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Binpur at at once for execution of W/A against

accused Apu Mahata and to file a compliance report positively by 24/07/2018.

Todate i.e. 24/07/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Apu Mahata Sardar.  
D/C by me

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

Let copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C, Binpur P.S for information and  
necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur **IN THE**

**COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.**

**Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee**  
**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram**

**STR – 13/04/16 (151/17)**

**G.R Case No. 226/14 Binpur P.S Case no. 31/14 dated- 04/4/14 u/S. 363/366/120B of IPC**

**Copy of Order no. 12.**  
**Dated - 08/05/2018.**

This day is fixed for appearance and for consideration of charge. Out of five accused persons, three accused persons are present except one accused namely Apu Mahata and Hiren Mahata. So far as Hiren Mahata, the accused is concerned, I have perused the medical papers filed on behalf of the accused dated 18/04/2018. It is significant to mention here that the said prescription was issued by Dr. Prasad, an Eye-Surgeon of Disha Hospital but on due scrutiny nothing appears from the said prescription in respect of serious eye injury as stated by the Ld. Advocate. Not only that no latest prescription has been filed by the accused through his Ld. Advocate to inspire the confidence of this court in this regard. Ld. Advocate for the accused submitted that he will file the last medical papers in this regard. The other three accused persons are on interim bail namely Gopal Mahata, Mukul Mahata and Jharna Mahata. All are present before this court as ordered. Hence, their interim bail is extended till 24/07/18.

Considering the submission, the absent petition of Hiren Mahata is allowed for the ends of justice as last chance subject to filing of medical papers on the next date fixed.

As far as accused Apu Mahata is concerned, the said accused is absent without any cogent ground although the accused is on interim bail. Considering his conduct the instant

petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against Apu Mahata.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Binpur at at once for execution of W/A against accused Apu Mahata and to file a compliance report positively by 24/07/2018.

Todate i.e. 24/07/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Apu Mahata Sardar.  
D/C by me

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

Let copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C, Binpur P.S for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**STR – 19/08/16 (223/17)**

**Order no. 18.**

**Dated - 07/05/2018.**

This day is fixed for appearance of four accused persons. Out of four accused persons, three accused persons are present except one accused namely Mukundu Singh Sardar who is absent without any cogent reason on consecutive dates since 04/05/18 till this date. This is a case u/S. 302/34 of I.P.C.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both sides.

No witness turn up today in view of the present schedule.

In view of the above circumstances and considering the conduct of the accused person, and also keeping in mind the gravity of the offence the instant petition cannot be entertained and hence rejected. Issue W/A against Mukundu Singh Sardar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Belpahari at once for execution of W/A

against accused Mukundu Singh Sardar and to file a compliance report positively by 07/08/2018.

Todate i.e. 07/08/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Mukundu Singh Sardar.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

***IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.***

***Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram***

***STR – 19/08/16 (223/17)***

***G.R Case No. 740/09 Belpahari P.S Case no. 51/09 dated- 31/10/09 u/S. 302/34 of***

**IPC**

**Copy of Order no. 18.**

**Dated - 07/05/2018.**

This day is fixed for appearance of four accused persons. Out of four accused persons, three accused persons are present except one accused namely Mukundu Singh Sardar who is absent without any cogent reason on consecutive dates since 04/05/18 till this date. This is a case u/S. 302/34 of I.P.C.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both sides.

No witness turn up today in view of the present schedule.

In view of the above circumstances and considering the conduct of the accused person, and also keeping in mind the gravity of the offence the instant petition cannot be entertained and hence rejected. Issue W/A against Mukundu Singh Sardar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Belpahari at once for execution of W/A against accused Mukundu Singh Sardar and to file a compliance report positively by 07/08/2018.

Todate i.e. 07/08/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Mukundu Singh Sardar.

D/C by me

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

**OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,**

**JHARGRAM.**

Memo No.

Dt..

Let copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C, Belpahari P.S for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.**

**Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram**

**STR – 03/03/15 (107/17)  
G.R Case No. 207/11 Sankrail P.S Case no. 25/11 dated- 08/03/11 u/S.**

**147/148/448/395/427/121/121A/122/123/124A/120B of IPC**

**Copy of Order no. 45.  
Dated - 04/05/2018.**

This day is fixed for appearance of twenty-nine accused persons. Out of twenty-nine accused persons, twenty-seven accused persons are present except two accused persons namely Bhutnath Soren and Nirmal Murmu. Both of them are absent without any cogent reason of consecutive dates. This is a case u/S. 148/149/121/122/124A & other sections of IPC read with 25A/27 of Arms Act.

No witness turn up today in view of the present schedule.

In view of the above circumstances and considering the conduct of both the accused persons, and also keeping in mind the gravity of the offence the instant petition cannot be entertained and hence rejected. Issue W/A against Bhutnath Soren and Nirmal Murmu.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C, Sankrail at once for execution of W/A against accused Bhutnath Soren and Nirmal Murmu and to file a compliance report positively by 13/07/2018.

Todate i.e. 13/07/2018 for appearance of and ER of W/A of Bhutnath Soren and Nirmal Murmu.

D/C by me

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,

Jhargram.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

Let copy of this order be forwarded to the O/C Sankrail P.S for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

***IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.***

***Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee***  
***Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,***  
***2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram***

***STR-09/08/16 (247/17)***

***G.R Case No. 337/09 Jhargram P.S Case no. 106/09 dated- 17/06/09 u/S.***

***302/124A/34 of IPC***

**Copy of Order no.20.**  
**Dated: 04/05/2018.**

This day is fixed for appearance of two accused persons namely Dasarath Mahata and Swapan Hansda. No witness turn up today in view of the present schedule. Out of two accused, the accused Dasarath Mahata is present on three consecutive days in view of the present schedule.

On the contrary, the other accused namely swapan Hansda remained absent without any cogent ground. Three consecutive application u/S. 317 Cr.P.C have been filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the said accused and this court was pleased to allow the said petition on two consecutive dates with a specific direction to the surety concerned to ensure the presence of the accused persons positively on this date. But unfortunately the accused is found absent on repeated calls.

This is a case u/S. 302/124A/34 of IPC.

In view of the above circumstances and considering the conduct of the accused, and also keeping in mind the gravity of the offence the instant petition cannot be entertained and hence rejected. Issue W/A against Swapan Handsa. Be it mentioned that one of the witness of this case namely Girija Mahata (CSW no. 04) has expired. One petition has been filed by Ld. PP-in-charge by enclosing one written information/intimation has been filed by Ld. PP-in-charge which was duly forwarded by I/C, Jhargram in this regard. In the above context let the name of the witness i.e. Girija Mahata (CSE-04) be struck off.

Let a copy of this order to I/C, Jhargram at once for execution of W/A against accused Swapan Hansda and to file a compliance report positively by 02/07/2018.

Todate i.e. 02/07/2018 for appearance of Dasarath Mahata and ER of W/A of Swapan Hansda.

D/C by me  
Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)

Sd/- (Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

Let copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C Jhargram P.S for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur



***IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.***

***Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram***

***Sessions Case No. 01/08/2014.***

***G.R Case No. 499/11, Belpahari P.S Case no. 33/11 dated- 05/06/11 u/S. 364/34  
of IPC***

**Copy of Order no. 30.**

**Dated: 03/04/2018.**

This day is fixed for production of accused Bikash Murmu, ER of W/A of Ganesh Mura and appearance of other accused persons namely Bhabani Mura, Krishna Mura and Yudhistir Mura.

The accused Bikash Murmu is produced from J/C. No ER of W/A is received from I/C, Belpahari in respect of accused Ganesh Mura. It is very surprising to note that all three accused persons who have been released on bail are found absent. One petition has been filed as regards to their absence without any cogent ground. This is a case u/s. 364/34 of I.P.C. which has been levelled against all the accused persons after filing of charge-sheet.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the accused persons of this case have been released on interim bail for several occasions but did not render their appearance sincerely. Considering their conduct issue W/A against three accused persons namely Bhabani Mura, Krishna Mura and Yudhistir Mura and accordingly the petition stands rejected.

Let a copy of this order to I/C, Belpahari at once for execution of W/A against accused **Ganesh Mura** and accused persons namely Bhabani Mura, Krishna Mura and

Yudhistir Mura and to file a compliance report positively by 26/06/2018.

Todate i.e. 26/6/18 for production of accused Bikash Murmu and ER of W/A against three accused persons namely Bhabani Mura, Krishna Mura and Yudhistir

Contd.....

Mura and awaiting compliance report from I/C, Belpahari.

Sd/-

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

Sd/-

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

Let copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C Belpahari P.S for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.**

**Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram**

**Sessions Case No.06/05/2015.**

**G.R Case No. 420/13, Jhargram P.S Case no. 160/13 dated- 29/06/13 u/S. 307 of**

**IPC**

**Copy of Order no. 13.**

**Dated: 03/04/2018.**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of P.W.s.

Sole accused namely Gopal Sahish is absent before this court. One petition has been filed u/S. 317 of Cr.P.C by his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein. But none appears to move the said petition.

Heard Ld. PP-in-charge.

This is case u/s. 307 of I.P.C which has been prima facie levelled against the accused person.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the accused person is not at all vigilant and sincere as regards to his presence before this court. He remains absent for consecutive dates without any cogent reasons.

The conduct of the accused person is not at all satisfactory. Hence, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against him.

Accordingly, the instant petition stand rejected. Issue W/A against the accused person namely Gopal Sahish.

*To 06/07/2018 for E/R of W/A of Gopal Sahish.*

I/C Jhargram P.S is directed to execute the W/A against Gopal Sahish as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Contd.....

Contd.....

Accordingly, the present schedule is hereby canceled.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jhargram at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M – I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/-

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

Sd/-

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

Let copy of this order be forwarded to (1) the I/C Jhargram P.S and (2) Ld. A.C.J.M – I, Jhargram for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT JHARGRAM.**

**Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram**

**Sessions Case No. 02/08/17 (156/17)**

**G.R Case No.385/08, Nayagram P.S Case no. 31/08 dated- 04/10/2008 u/S.**

**325/308/304/34 of IPC**

**Copy of Order no. 17.**

**Dated: 27/02/2018**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of P.W.s.

Sole accused namely Gopal Sahish is absent before this court. One petition has been filed u/S. 317 of Cr.P.C by his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein. But none appears to move the said petition.

Heard Ld. PP-in-charge.

This is case u/s. 307 of I.P.C which has been prima facie levelled against the accused person.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the accused person is not at all vigilant and sincere as regards to his presence before this court. He remains absent for consecutive dates without any cogent reasons.

The conduct of the accused person is not at all satisfactory. Hence, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against him.

Accordingly, the instant petition stand rejected. Issue W/A against the accused person namely Gopal Sahish.

*To 06/07/2018 for E/R of W/A of Gopal Sahish.*

I/C Jhargram P.S is directed to execute the W/A against Gopal Sahish as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed. Accordingly, the present schedule is hereby canceled.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jhargram at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M – I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,

D/C by me

Jhargram.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

Let copy of this order be forwarded to (1) the I/C Nayagram P.S and (2) Ld.  
A.C.J.M – II, Jhargram for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT  
JHARGRAM.**

**Sessions Case No. 34/09/15**

**Copy of Order no. 17**  
**Dated- 24/01/2018**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and production of accused namely Mangal Soren and for consideration of charge.

Out of eleven (11) accused persons, ten (10) accused persons are present before this court. One Dilip Soren, Gopinath Mandi and Chunaram Kisku appeared before this court by filing late hazira. Only the accused Daso Mandi is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. The accused Mangal Soren is produced before this court from J/C as ordered.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons, Mr. Tapan Sinha submitted before this court that the accused Daso Mandi is

absent for some special reason and prays for consideration of his prayer.

This is case u/s. 302/396/34 of I.P.C which has been prima facie levelled against all the accused persons.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the instant case cannot be proceeded only for the non-appearance of the accused persons. The conduct of the accused Daso Mandi is not at all satisfactory.

Considering the conduct of the accused namely Daso Mandi, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against him.

Accordingly, the instant petition stand rejected. Issue W/A against the accused namely Daso Mandi.

*To 04/04/2018 for E/R of W/A of Daso Mandi and production of Mangal Soren.*

I/C Jamnboni P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Daso Mandi as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jamnboni at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - 1 to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt.,

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Jamnboni and Ld. A.C.J.M - 1, Jhargram for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur



**Sessions Case No. 04/1/2017**

**Order no. 25**  
**dt. 27.10.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused namely Amarjit Singh and production of accused namely Indrajit Karmakar and for evidence.

Out of two accused persons only Indrajit Karmakar is produced from J/C as ordered. The accused Amarjit Karmakar is absent by filing a petition through his Ld. Advocate praying for time as regards to his appearance as he is suffering from illness.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused Amarjit Singh.

This is case u/s. 302/34 of I.P.C which has been prima facie levelled against both the accused persons.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the above named accused Amarjit Singh remained absent for several occasions.

Considering the conduct of the accused namely Amarjit Singh, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against him.

Accordingly, the instant petition stand rejected. Issue W/A against

both the accused namely Amarjit Singh.

Accordingly, the present schedule is hereby cancelled.

*To 30/1/2018 for E/R of W/A of Amarjit Singh and production of Indrajit Karmakar.*

I/C Belpahari P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Amarjit Singh as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Belpahari at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - 1 to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Belpahari and Ld. A.C.J.M - 1, Jhargram for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur



**Sessions Trial Case No. 08/05/2015**

**Order no. 20**  
**11.08.2017**

This day is fixed for ER or WA of Chittya @ Chitya Ranjan Hembram and appearance of four accused persons. But only two accused persons namely Sushanta Sardar and Netai Singh Sardar are present by filing their respective haziras.

So far as the accused persons namely Krishna Sardar and Laxmi Sagar Sardar are concerned they did not appear before this Court as ordered. One absent petition is filed on their behalf by the Ld. Advocate praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate submitted before this Court that due to the illness the accused above named could not appear before this Court. No document ie. M.C or in his scrap of paper is filed to substantiate his contention. Without document this Court is not in a position to consider the instant petition. Not only that both the accused persons remained absent for consecutive dates as it reveals from the record. Accordingly the same is considered and rejected. Issue W/A against Krishna Sardar and Laxmi Sagar Sardar.

Be it mentioned here that in spite of repeated reminders as regards to execution of W/A of Chittya @ Chitya Ranjan Hembram neither any NER nor any scrap of paper has been filed in this regard. Hence, another final opportunity is give to I/C, Belpahrari for execution of W/A of the above named accused persons, I/D necessary order be passed.

*To 25.01.2018 for E/R of W/A of Krishna Sardar and Laxmi Sagar Sardar and appearance of other accused persons. Issue urgent reminded in respect of executon of W/A of Chittya @ Chitya Ranjan Hembram.*

I/C Belpahari P.S is directed to execute the W/A against the above named accused persons as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Belpahri at once for his information and necessary action.

Contd.....

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Addl. S.P., Jhargram for his information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

No.

Date

Copy forwarded to the Addl. S.P., Jhargram for his information and necessary action.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Jhargram.

**Sessions Trial Case No. 11/07/2015**

**Order no. 10**

**dt. 18.08.2016**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons on interim bail and consideration of charge.

Out of three accused persons one Sumitra Mandi and Sidharam Murmu are present by filing their respective haziras.

So far as the accused Satyanarayan Hembram is concerned he was on interim bail but did not appear before this Court as ordered. One absent petition is filed on his behalf by his Ld. Advocate praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate submitted before this Court that due to the illness the accused above named could not appear before this Court. No document ie. M.C or in his scrap of paper is filed to substantiate his contention. Without document this Court is not in a position to consider the instant petition. Accordingly the same is considered and rejected. Issue W/A against Satyanarayan Hembram.

*To 30.11.2016 for E/R of W/A of Satyanarayan Hembram and appearance of other accused persons.*

I/C Jamboni P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Satyanarayan Hembram as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jamboni at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - 1 to initiated proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,

Jhargram.

**Sessions Case No. 08/06/2015**

**Order no. 10**  
**dt. 19.08.2016**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons one Swapan Deswali @ Fakir and Tapan Deswali @ Fucha are absent by filing a petition.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused persons.

This is case u/s. 363/365/376 /120B of I.P.C which is prima facie levelled against the accused persons. Considering the conduct of the accused persons, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against both the accused persons.

Accordingly, the instant petition stand rejected. Issue W/A against both the accused persons namely Swapan Deswali @ Fakir and Tapan Deswali @ Fucha.

*To 29.11.2016 for E/R of W/A of Swapan Deswali @ Fakir and Tapan Deswali @ Fucha.*

I/C Belpahari P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Swapan Deswali @ Fakir and Tapan Deswali @ Fucha as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Belpahari at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - 1 to initiated proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,

Jhargram.

**Sessions Case no. 12 (01) 2015**

**Order no. 12**  
**dt. 01.09.2016**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely Nalini Palui is absent by filing a petition.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

Perused the petition.

This is case u/s. 498A/307 and other Section of I.P.C which is prima facie levelled against the accused person. The accused is absent without any cogent ground. It also appears from the record that on the previous occasion he was also absent and his absent petition was allowed by this Court as last chance. Considering the conduct of the accused person, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against the accused person.

Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against accused person namely Nalini Palui.

*To 12.12.2016 for E/R of W/A of Nalini Palui .*

I/C Lalgarh P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Nalini Palui as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Lalgarh at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - II to initiated proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Lalgarh, Jhargram, for information

and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case No. 34 (9) 2015**

**Order no. 08**  
**dt. 01.09.2016**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and production of accused Mongal Soren and consideration of charge.

Out of 11 accused persons, accused Mongal Soren is produced form J/C and 9 accused persons are present by filing their respective haziras except one Gopinath Mandi. He is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge and the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons.

Perused the petition.

This is case u/s. 302/396/34 of I.P.C which is prima facie levelled against the accused persons. The accused is absent without any cogent ground. Be it mentioned here that the charge can not be framed in the instant case although Mongal Soren is in custody since long due to the non appearance of the accused person above named. Considering the conduct of the accused persons, and the seriousness of the allegations prima facie levelled, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against the accused person.

Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against accused person namely Gopinath Mandi.

To 08.12.2016 for E/R of W/A of Gopinath Mandi, production of Mangal Soren and appearance of other accused persons.

I/C Binpur P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Gopinath Mandi as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Binpur at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiated proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Binpur, Jhargram, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case No. 06. (3). 2014**

**Order no. 15**  
**dt. 19.09.2016**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons namely Binoy Bagal and Ranjit Namata are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. P. P.in-charge and the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons.

Perused the petition.

This is case u/s. 304/326/427/34 of I.P.C which is prima facie levelled against the accused persons. The accused Ranjit Namata is absent on consecutive dates on the other hand the accused Binoy Bagal is present on the previous occasion ie. on 04.07.2016 . Considering the conduct of the accused Ranjit Namata who is absent without any cogent and satisfactory ground, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against that accused person.

Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected against accused Ranjit Namata.. Issue W/A against him at once. So, far as the absent petition of Binoy Bagal is concerned the same is allowed as last chance for the ends of justice.

*To 17.12.2016 for E/R of W/A of Ranjit Namata, and appearance of Binoy Bagal.*

I/C Jamboni P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Ranjit Namata as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jamboni at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,**  
**JHARGRAM.**

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Jamboni, Jhargram, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case no. 21. (5). 2015**

**G.R Case No.155/97, Sankrail P.S Case no.11/97 dated-28/03/1997**

**Order no. 10**  
**dt. 19.09.2016**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of six accused persons , all are present except one Sanjib Patar. He is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. P. P .in-charge and the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons.

Perused the petition.

This is case u/s. 302/34 and other section of I.P.C which is prima facie levelled against the accused persons. The accused Sanjib Patar is absent on consecutive dates without any cogent and satisfactory ground. Considering the conduct of the accused Sanjib Patar, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against that accused person.

Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected against accused Sanjib Patar. Issue W/A against him at once.

To 14.12.2016 for E/R of W/A of Sanjib Patar, and for passing further order.

O/C Sankrail P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Sanjib Patar as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Sankrail at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - II to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M - II Jhargram, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S. Tr. No. 4 (3) 2016**

**G.R Case No.618/2012, Jamboni P.S Case no.41/12 dated-04.09.2012.**

**Order no. 23**  
**dt. 02.11.2016**

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.Ws.

The sole accused namely Daman Murmu @ Bhota is absent.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused person.

This is case u/s. 326/307 of I.P.C which is prima facie levelled against the accused person. Considering the conduct of the accused person, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against the sole accused person.

Hence issue W/A against accused Daman Murmu @ Bhota.

To 05.01.2017 for E/R of W/A of Daman Murmu @ Bhota.

I/C Jamboni P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Daman Murmu @ Bhota as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jambnoi P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - 1 to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,**  
**JHARGRAM.**

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Jambnoi P.S Jhargram, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case no. 03. (11). 2015**

**G.R Case No.262/14, Jamboni P.S Case no. 31/14 dated-19.04.2014.**

**Order no. 07.**  
**dt. 05.01.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 23 accused persons, 19 accused persons are present by filing their respective haziras. Four accused persons namely Paritosh Bera, Tapan Das Munsu, Petka Dehori and Bulka Nayek are absent before this Court. One petition is filed on behalf of Petka Dehori and Bulka Nayek wherein he prayed for time for their late appearance and they missed bus in time.

Heard Ld. P. P .in-charge and the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons.

Perused the petition.

On perusal it appears from the record which was registered u/s. 353/307 and other Sections of I.P.C in the year 2014. In this case there are three female accused persons but all of them rendered their appearance almost in every occasions but is it very unfortunate to mention that the accused Bulka Nayek and accused Tapan Das Munsu is in habit to flee away from justice and remain absent on several occasions. It is now 12:05 P.M the accused Bulka Nayek did not appear before this Court till now although the other accused persons made their appearance as a result the other accused persons including the female accused are suffering since long.

Subsequently, Bulka Nayek and Petka Dehori made their appearance at about 12:13 P.M. Petka Dehori and Bulka Nayek filed their respective late hazira . Let the same be kept with the record for future reference.

Considering the conduct of the above named Tapan Das Munsu, I am not in a position to consider his absent petition.

Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected against accused Tapan Das Munsu. Issue W/A against him at once. So far as the absent petition in respect of Paritosh Bera, Petka Dehori is concerned the same is allowed from the ends of justice as last chance.

*To 21.04.2017 for E/R of W/A of Tapan Das Munsu and appearance.*

O/C Jamboni P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Tapan Das Munsu as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Jamboni at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against

the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the O/C Jamboni, Jhargram, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Trial Case No. 18. (3). 2015**

**G.R Case No. 720/10, Jhargram P.S Case no. 287/10 dated-25.09.2010..**

**Order no. 11**  
**dt.06.01.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of four accused persons only one Palash Singh is present by filing his hazira. Other two accused persons namely Muktipada Dandapat and Jiten Bera are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

The petition is considered and allowed for the ends of justice as last chance.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person positively on the next date fixed id. necessary order.

So far as the accused Hapna Paira is concerned he is absent on repeated calls . It is now 11:10 A.M . Let the case-record be placed on 11:30 A.M.

It is now 11:30 A.M on repeated called none appears on behalf of Hapna Paira.

Considering his conduct issue W/A against him.

*To 11.04.2017 for appearance and E/R of W/A of Hapna Paira.*

I/C Jhargram P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Hapna Paira as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jhargram P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - 1 to initiated proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M - I, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case No. 18. (2). 2015**

**G.R Case No. 354/13, Sankrail P.S Case no. 33/13 dated-08.06.2013..**

**Order no. 13.**  
**dt.09.01.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of thirteen accused persons, 12 accused persons are present by filing their haziras. Only the accused Khagen Khamri is absent by filing a petition on the ground of his illness.

Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate of both sides.

This is a case u/s. 307 and other Section of I.P.C. Which was registered in the year 2013. The instant case can not be proceeded due to

the absent of the accused person and the charge can not be framed since 26.03.2015.

The absent petition is filed without any M.C. Accordingly the same is considered and rejected.

Keeping in mind the conduct of the accused, issue W/A against him.

*To 13.04.2017 for appearance and E/R of W/A of Khagen Khamri.*

O/C Sankrail P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Khagen Khamri as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Sankrail P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - II to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the O/C Sankrail P.S, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case No. 21 (9) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 773/11, Jhargram P.S Case no. 255/11 dated-16.09.2011..**

**Order no. 10.**  
**dt. 21.01.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of twenty accused persons, ninety accused persons are present by filing their respective haziras. Except one Debang @ Khokon Mahato, who is absent before this Court by filing a petition that he is absent for some ***special reason.***

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and also heard the Ld. Advocates of the accused persons.

So far as the accused Debang @ Khokon Mahato is concerned neither any document nor any special reason has been assigned to justify his absence before this Court.

This is a case Under Section 8/9 of WBMPO Act along with other Sections of I.P.C which was registered in the year 2011. The instant case can not be proceeded only due to non appearance of accused person and other accused persons are suffering since long.

Considering conduct the above accused person W/A against the accused Debang @ Khokon Mahato .

*To 20.04.2016 for E/R of W/A of Debang @ Khokon Mahato and appearance of other accused persons.*

I/C Jhargram P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Debang @ Khokon Mahato as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jhargram at once for his information and necessary action.

*Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - 1 to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.*

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M – I Jhargram, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case No. 10 (02) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 27/08, Binpur P.S Case no. 02/08 dated- 22.01.2008..**

**Order no. 13.**  
**dt. 24.01.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons are present by filing their respective haziras. Except one Sanjoy Mondal, who is absent without steps before this Court.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and also heard the Ld. Advocates of the accused persons.

This is a case Under Section 302/34 of I.P.C which was registered in the year 2008. The instant case can not be proceeded only due to non appearance of accused person and other accused persons are suffering since long.

Considering conduct the above accused person W/A against the accused Sanjoy Mondal.

*To 04.05.2017 for E/R of W/A of Sanjoy Mondal and appearance of other accused persons.*

O/C Binpur P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Sanjoy Mondal as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C Binpur at once for his information and necessary action.

*Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M – 1 to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.*

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the O/C Binpur, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S.C No. 24 (9) 2013**

**G.R Case No. 688/09, Belpahari P.S Case no. 48/09 dated- 09.10.2009..**

**Order no. 27..**  
**dt.15.02.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and for consideration of charge .

Out of three accused persons, one Indrajit Karmakar is not produced from J.C. It is now 12:30 P.M. The other two accused persons are also absent. The accused Gobinda Singh is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

The petition is considered and allowed as last chance for the ends of justice.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of accused Ganesh Tudu. He is absent without steps.

Considering conduct the above accused person, issue W/A against the accused namely Ganesh Tudu.

*To 08.06.2017 for E/R of W/A of Ganesh Tudu and appearance of Gobinda Singh and production of Indrajit Karmakar.*

I/C Belpahari P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Ganesh Tudu as early as

possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

*Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Belpahari P.S at once for his information and necessary action.*

*Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.*

*Let a another copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home, Kolkata at once for his information and necessary action.*

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the *Superintendent Presidency Correctional Home, Kolkata* for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S.C No. 04 (08) 2014**

**G.R Case No. 860/10, Lalgarh P.S Case no. 88/10 dated- 26/11/10..**

**Order no. 12.**  
**dt.16.02.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge .

Out of nine accused persons, one Akbar Rahim is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. All other eight accused persons are present by filing their respective haziras.

Out of them Dalip and Anuj Pandey have been produced before this Court.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

The above named accused namely Akbar Rahim is very reluctant as regards to his appearance to this Court and series of dates he remained absent

without any cogent ground.

Considering conduct the above accused person, the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against the accused namely Akbar Rahim.

*To 29.05.2017 for E/R of W/A of Akbar Rahim and appearance and production of Dalim Pandey and Anuj Pandey.*

I/C Lalgarh P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Akbar Rahim as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

*Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Lalgarh P.S at once for his information and necessary action.*

*Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - II to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.*

*Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee*

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the *Ld. A.C.J.M - II* for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S.C No. 02 (08) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 795/09, Binpur P.S Case no. 91/09 dated- 24.11.2009..**

**Order no. 10.**  
**dt.17.02.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge .

Out of six accused persons, four accused persons are present one Prasanta

Patra, Choto Sambhu is produced from J/C. One Boro Sambhu Patra and Dilip Mahato, the accused persons are absent by filing separate petitions as regards to their absence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons both are present.

On perusal of the record it reveals that One Boro Sambhu Patra remain absent on 21.11.2010 and on this day he is also remain absence without any cogent reason. On the contrary, Dilip Mahato was present on the earlier occasion.

Considering conduct the above accused namely Boro Sambhu Patra the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against the accused namely Boro Sambhu Patra.

The absent petition of Dilip Mahato is considered and allowed as last chance for the ends of justice. Surety is directed to produce Dilip Patra positively on the next date fixed id. Necessary order will be passed both against the accused and surety concerned.

*To 13.06.2017 for E/R of W/A of Boro Sambhu Patra, appearance and production of Choto Sambhu Patra.*

I/C Binpur P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Boro Sambhu Patra as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

*Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Binpur P.S at once for his information and necessary action.*

*Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.*

*Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee*

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the *I/C Binpur P.S* for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S.C No. 05. (06) 2016**

**G.R Case No. 746/10, Beliabera P.S Case no. 53/10 dated- 10.10.2010.**

**Order no. 05..**  
**dt.22.02.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge .

Sole accused is absent by filing a petition as regards to his absence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the sole accused remain absent on several occasion since 22.08.2016 and on this day he is also remain absence without any cogent reason.

Considering conduct the above accused namely Bharat Soren the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against the accused namely Bharat Soren.

*To 20.05.2017 for E/R of W/A of Bharat Soren.*

I/C Jamboni P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Bharat Soren being a resident of Jamboni P.S at present as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

*Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jamboni P.S at once for his information and necessary action.*

*Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.*

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,**  
**JHARGRAM.**

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Jamboni, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S.C No. 02. (06) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 402/11, Binpur P.S Case no. 48/11 dated- 01.05.2011.**

**Order no. 10..**  
**dt.23.02.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge .

Sole accused Gopinath @ Hela Murmu is absent by filing a petition as regards to his absence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the sole accused remain absent on several occasion since 14.12.2015 and on this day he is also remains absent without any cogent reason.

Considering conduct the above accused namely Gopinath @ Hela Murmu, the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against the accused namely Gopinath @ Hela Murmu.

*To 25.05.2017 for E/R of W/A of Gopinath @ Hela Murmu.*

I/C Binpur P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Gopinath @ Hela Murmu as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

*Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Binpur P.S at once for his information and necessary action.*

*Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.*

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,**  
**JHARGRAM.**

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M - I, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S.C No. 13. (09) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 657/14, Nayagram P.S Case no. 61/14 dated- 17.09.2014.**

**Order no. 11.**  
**dt.04.03.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge .

Only the accused Chandan Palui, on interim bail is present by filing his hazira. The other accused person namely Gunodhar Bera on interim bail did not appear before this Court as ordered. One absent petition is filed on behalf of the absentee accused person.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused person.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the above named accused namely Gunodhar Bera remained absent on several occasions and also did not appear before this Court as ordered. The absent petition bears no cogent ground as regards to his absent before this Court.

Considering conduct the above accused namely Gunodhar Bera, the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against the accused namely Gunodhar Bera.

To 09.06.2017 for E/R of W/A of Gunodhar Bera appearance of Chandan Palui.

I/C Nayagram P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Gunodhar Bera as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

*Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Nayagram P.S at once for his information and necessary action.*

*Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - II to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.*

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Nayagram, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S. Tr. No. 36. (01) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 4569/14, Jhargram P.S Case no. 110/14 dated- 05.07.2014..**

**Order no. 38.**  
**dt.06.03.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and for passing further order.

Out of 6 accused persons, 3 accused persons are present by filing petition namely Papu Hazra, Baidyanath Hembram and Bhim Mandi. Another accused namely Ramu Mandi is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the two accused persons namely Bijoy Hansda and Bosta Soren did not appear before this Court since long and thereafter this Court was pleased to W/A against both the accused persons but no W/A was executed for a considerable period and thereafter this Court was pleased to issue W/A both the accused persons. On 12.12.2016, to N.E.R with an information that both the accused persons are not residing in their locality for a long period. Another report has been received by this Court on 121.12.2016 in respect of W.P.A , in respect of above named two accused persons. Considering

the above circumstances the other accused persons of this case are suffering since 08.01.2015 ie. After framing of charge. In the above circumstances let the instant case be filed for the present against both the accused persons namely Bosta Soren and Bijoy Hansda.

So far as the conduct of Ramu Manid is concerned he is absent before this Court on this day. Not only that it further transpires from the recored that he is an habit to flee away from justice delivery system. Considering conduct the above accused namely Ramu Mandi, the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against the accused namely Ramu Mandi.

*To 21.06.2017 for E/R of W/A of Ramu Mandi and appearance.*

I/C JHargram P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Ramu Mandi as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jhargram P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.c.J.M -I, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S. C. 01. (01) 2016**

**G.R Case No. 503/99, Binpur P.S Case no. 54/99 dated- 27.12.1999**

**Order no. 09.**  
**dt.10.03.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 2 accused persons, one Dipak Mahato is present by filing his late hazira, another accused namely Bijoy Mahato is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the accused Bijoy Mahato is absent before this Court on two consecutive dates i.e. on 08.09.2016 and 08.12.2016 and it further transpires from the record that he is in habit to flee away from justice. Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected. Considering his conduct issued W/A against Bijoy Mahato .

*To 06.06.2017 for E/R of W/A of Bijoy Mahato and appearance.*

I/C Binipur P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Bijoy Mahato as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Binipur P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M - I for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S. Tr. 48 (02) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 479/2003 Jhargram P.S Case no. 151/03 dated- 10.11.2003.**

**Order no. 34.**

**dt. 22.03.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.Ws.

The sole accused is found absent on repeated calls. He is absent without step.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge. None appears on behalf of the accused person.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the accused Barun Maity remained absent since 20.03.2017 and failed to appear on the consecutive dates i.e. 21.03.2017 and 22.03.2017 respectively. The case u/s. 376/417 of I.P.C which was prima facie levelled against him. Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected. Considering his conduct issued W/A against Barun Maity.

*To 08.06.2017 for E/R of W/A of Barun Maity.*

I/C Jhargram P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Barun Maity as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jhargram P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Jhargram for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S. C. 11(09) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 79/14, Binpur P.S Case no. 10/14 dated- 12.02.2014.**

**Order no. 12.**  
**dt. 22.03.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 7 accused persons, five accused persons by filing their respective hazira. Two accused persons namely, Shabu Dolai and Monsha Pal are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the accused Shabu Dolai and Monsha Pal are in habit to flee away from justice. On perusal of the it reveals that Monsha Pal remained absent and W/A was issued against him and he was enlarged on bail. On 25.07.2016 and on this date he remains absence on without any cogent ground. The accused Shabu Dolai also remains absent on 02.01.2017. Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected. Considering their conduct issued W/A against Shabu Dolai and Monsha Pal .

*To 17.06.2017 for E/R of W/A of **Shabu Dolai and Monsha Pal** and appearance of other accused persons.*

I/C Binipur P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Shabu Dolai and Monsha Pal as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Binpur P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M- I, Jhargram to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,**  
**JHARGRAM.**

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M- I, Jhargram , for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S. C. 06(05) 2015**

**G.R Case No. 420/13, Jhargram P.S Case no. 160/13 dated- 29.06.2013.**

**Order no. 11.**  
**dt. 22.03.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

The sole accused is found absent on repeated calls, one petition has been filed on behalf of the said accused on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge. None appears on behalf of the accused person.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the accused Gopal Sahis remained absent since 20.12.2016 and failed to appear on the consecutive dates. The case u/s. 307 of I.P.C which was prima facie levelled against him. Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected. Considering his conduct issued W/A against Gopal Sahis.

*To 22.06.2017 for E/R of W/A of Gopal Sahis.*

I/C Jhargram P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Gopal Sahis as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jhargram P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I, Jhargram to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT,  
JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Jhargram P.S, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S. C. 14.09.2015**

**G.R Case No. 215/03, Jamboni P.S Case no. 23/03 dated- 21.05.2003.**

**Order no.09 .**  
**dt.20.04.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 12 accused persons 9 accused persons are present by filing their respective haziras. Except Balak Soren, Ajit Das and Buddheswar Tudu. All three accused persons are absent by filing a petition by their Ld. Advocate praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate submits in the open Court that as regards to fever and chicken pox accused Balak Soren is not in a position to move properly. He also prays for filing the MC on the next date fixed in this regard.

His prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice. Subject to the condition for filing M.C positively on the next date fixed. So far as the other two accused persons are concerned the prayer of Ld. Advocate is neither supported by any Medical documents or any cogent reason for their non-appearance before this Court.

On perusal of the record it has come to the notice of this Court that both the accused persons are not sincere regarding their appearance on the previous occasions. Considering their conduct and keeping in mind the offence prima facie levelled against them u/s. 364/302/34/120B of I.P.C, I have no other alternative but to issue WA against both the accused persons namely Ajit Das and Buddheswar Tudu. Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against both the accused persons

*To 19.07.2017 for appearance and E/R of W/A of of Ajit Das and*

*Buddheswar Tudu.*

I/C Jamboni P.S is directed to execute the W/A of *Ajit Das and Buddheswar Tudu* as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jamboni P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M - I, Jhargram to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT, JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Jamboni, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case no. 12 (09) 2013**

**GR Case No. 279/08 Belpahari PS case no. 34/08 dt. 04.08.2008**

**Order no. 19.**  
**dt. 03.05.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and awaiting death report of Subol Ghosh @ Ahir.

Out of 13 accused persons, 10 of them are present by filing their respective hazira.

One death report received from I/C Belpahari dt. 20.02.2017 in respect of the alleged death of Subol Ghosh @ Ahir. Let the death report be kept with the record for future reference.

Accordingly, the instant case be filed forever against Subul Ghosh @ Ahir.

Be it mentioned here that one Bijoy Singh, is absent without steps.

It is now 1:20 P.M.

On repeated calls he remained absent and none appears on his behalf to narrate the whereabouts of the said accused.

Considering his conduct issue W/A against the accused Bijoy Singh.

*To 31.07.2017 for E/R of W/A of Bijoy Singh .*

I/C Belpahari P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Bijoy Singh as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

So far as the accused Panchanan Singh is concerned, he is absent before this Court. One absent petition is filed on his behalf by his Ld. Advocate. The petition is considered and allowed as last chance for the ends of justice. Surety is directed to produce the accused positively on the next date fixed. i.d. necessary order will be passed both against the surety and accused. Informed the surety at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Belpahari at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M – I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT, JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M – I , for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**S. Tr No. 37 (01) 2015.**

**GR Case No. 355/2014 Jhargram P.S case no. 89/14 dt. 23.05.2014.**

**Order no. 36.**  
**dt. 11.05.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for evidence.

The sole accused namely, Mirja Mandi is found absent on repeated calls.

Heard. Ld. P.P in-charge. None appears on behalf of the accused person.

On perusal of the record it reveals that the accused Mirja Mandi remained absent on the

consecutive dates.

Considering his conduct issue W/A against the accused Mirja Mandi.

To 19.08.2017 for E/R of W/A of Mirja Mandi .

I/C Jhargram P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Mirja Mandi as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Jhargram at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M – I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT, JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Jhargram, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case No. 05 (07) 2014.**

**GR Case No. 127/07 Sankrail P.S case no. 11/07 dt. 21.03.2007.**

**Order no. 09.**  
**dt. 11.05.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Sole accused person namely, Alok Singh is absent by filing a petition.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused person.

This is case u/s. 376/511/506 of I.P.C which is prima facie levelled against the accused person. Considering the conduct of the accused person, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against the accused person.

Accordingly, the instant petition stand rejected. Issue W/A against the accused person namely Alok Singh.

*To 09.08.2017 for E/R of W/A of Alok Singh.*

I/C Sankrail P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Alok Singh as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Sankrail at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M – II to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT, JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M – II, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Trial Case No. 11(08) 2016.**

**GR Case No. 220/14 Sankrail P.S case no. 28/14 dt. 06.04.2014..**

**Order no.20 .**  
**dt. 21.06.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of P.Ws.

Sole accused person namely, Sampaditya Routh is absent by filing a petition u/s. 317 of Cr. P.C.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge. None appears on behalf of the accused person to move the instant petition.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused person till 11:30 A.M.

This is case u/s. 376 of I.P.C which has been prima facie levelled against the accused person. |As it appears form the record that the accused is in habit to flee away from justice delivery system frequently. Considering the conduct of the accused person, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against the accused person.

Accordingly, the instant petition stand rejected. Issue W/A against the accused person namely Sampaditya Routh.

*To 08.09.2017 for E/R of W/A of Sampaditya Routh .*

I/C Sankrail P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Sampaditya Routh as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Sankrail P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M – II to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

2<sup>nd</sup>

**OFFICE OF THE ADDDDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT, JHARGRAM.**

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the I/C Sankrail P.S, for information and necessary

action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

**Sessions Case No. 22 (08) 2015.**

**GR Case No. 350/06 Binpur P.S case no. 42/06 dt. 20.09.2006 .**

**Order no. 10.**  
**dt. 22.06.2017**

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of 24 accused persons, one accused namely Bablu Das is absent by filing an absent petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. P.P.in-charge. Heard Ld. Advocates of both sides. Ld. Advocates on behalf of the absentee accused namely Bablu Das fairly submitted before this Court that the said accused is absent without any cogent ground and also filed a petition in this regard. The other accused persons are present and the matter is ready for consideration of charge. After hearing the submission of the Ld. Advocates appearing on behalf of the other accused persons they submitted in the open Court to pass appropriate order in this regard.

This is case u/s. 302/120B and other Sections of I.P.C which has been prima facie levelled against the accused persons. As it appears from the record that the instant case can not be proceeded only for the absence of the accused person and the other accused persons are suffering since long who were/are almost regular before this Court as regard to their appearance. Considering the conduct of the above named accused person, this Court has no other alternative but to issue W/A against the said accused namely Bablu Das.

Accordingly, the instant petition stands rejected. Issue W/A against the accused person namely Bablu Das.

*To 26.10.2017 for appearance and E/R of W/A of Bablu Das .*

I/C Binpur P.S is directed to execute the W/A of Bablu Das as early as possible and to file a compliance report positively by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Binpur P.S at once for his information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order also be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M – I to initiate proceeding against the surety concerned in accordance with law.

Sd/- Bibhas Chatterjee  
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2<sup>nd</sup> COURT, JHARGRAM.

Memo No.

Dt..

1. Copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. A.C.J.M – I, for information and necessary action.

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur