

Sessions Case-01(04)2014 (CIS- 85/2019)

Ref; Lalgah P.S Case No 52/2013 dated 15.11.2013.

Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II,

**Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.
J.O Code WB 00695.**

Order no.27

Date -03.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused/ production of accused by surety persons and charge.

Sole accused namely Bhuban Murmu is absent without taking any steps.

. Accordingly, issue W/A against accused Bhuban Murmu and Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate , Jhargram to cause necessary action to start proceedings u/s 446 Cr.PC against surety Sandip Roy and Samir Das.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C, Lalgah P.S to execute the warrant and to report.

To **02.06.2023** for appearance of accused E/R of W/A

D/c

Sd/-

A.S.J 2nd Court
Jhargram.

Sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.