

Sessions Trial 01 (07) 2023 (85/2019)
Ref:- Lalgah P.S Case No 52/2013 dated 15/11/2013.
U/S- 302 IPC.
Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II,
Addl Sessions Judge, 2 nd Court, Jhargram.
J.O Code WB 00695.

Order no. 63
Date -08.08.2023.

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence of CSWs.

Sole accused namely Bhuban Murmu is produced from J.C.

Ld. P.P in charge is present along with witness.

Accused Bhubam Murmu submits that no advocate is engaged on his behalf and an advocate is required to be appointed from D.L.S.A, Jhargram to conduct his case. Accordingly, Ld. Secretary D.L.S.A, Jhargram is requested to appoint an advocate on behalf of accused Bhuban Murmu. Therefore, witness are discharged without examination. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary D.L.S.A, Jhargram for information and necessary action.

To 07/10/2023 for production of accused, appointment of advocate from D.L.S.A, Jhargram and evidence of CSWs.

Prosecution to issue summons accordingly.

D/c

A.S.J,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.